Coast Guard Station Milwaukee, WI


	





Personal mailing address:

“Your name/rank here”

Coast Guard Station Milwaukee
2420 South Lincoln Memorial Drive

Milwaukee, WI 53207

Phone Numbers:

Unit (414) 747-7170

Fax: (414) 747-7115


UNIT INFORMATION
Updated: 28 November, 2007 District 9
Unit’s missions:

Search and Rescue


Maritime Law Enforcement


Homeland Security

Unit’s resources:
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Unit’s Area of Responsibility:

Station Milwaukee is responsible for covering Lake Michigan from Wind Point, WI to just South of Port Washington, WI to the center of the Lake.  This area covers 34 nautical miles of shoreline and continues 26 miles offshore or approximately 884 Square Miles.
Typical Job Assignment:


 SA/SN
FA/FN


Radio Watch Stander  
Radio Watch Stander


Boat Crew member
Boat Crew member


Boarding team member
Boarding team member


Deck Department
Boat Engineer



Engineering Department

Inport watch type and duty rotation:  Duty for all personnel is Port and Starboard

Rated personnel include a BMCS, BM1, BM2(4), BM3(7), MK1, MK2, MK3(3).

  Special procedures for reporting after hours:  Personnel may report up to 2200 hours without any advance notice.  If arriving later than 2200 either an advance phone call with an estimated time of arrival to the OOD or we recommend they spend the night in a hotel and report the next day.  You should report in wearing Service Dress Blue Bravos and bring along ODUs to change into afterwards.  Your ODUs are the standard work uniform at Station Milwaukee.  When reporting in or calling the Unit and your sponsor is not available you should ask for the Station OOD.

Average temperatures:       

	
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	Jun
	Jul
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec

	High (F)
	26
	30
	40
	53
	64
	75
	80
	78
	71
	59
	45
	31

	Low (F)
	12
	16
	26
	36
	45
	55
	62
	61
	53
	42
	31
	17


  According to the National Weather Service, average precipitation is 33 inches. The area receives an average of 47 inches of snowfall annually. The climate is moderated by Lake Michigan, making Milwaukee cooler in summer and warmer in winter than inland Wisconsin areas.  Milwaukee is truly a “four seasons” location with distinct weather changes for Spring, Summer, Fall and Winter.

  Unit Mutual Assistance Representative:  YNC Boyd (Sector Lake Michigan)

  Milwaukee has numerous colleges that can be used to continue your education.  There are both opportunities for classroom education as well as distance education.  The major colleges are the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee, Marquette University, Milwaukee Area Technical College, and the Milwaukee School of Engineering. There are 11 four-year colleges and five two-year colleges in the area.

Ratings present nearby (Co-located with Sector Lake Michigan):

SK, YN, DC, EM, ET, IT, MST

  Station Milwaukee is located just outside Milwaukee’s Southern city limits.  A quick 5 minutes or less drive will have you in the heart of Milwaukee.  The Great Lakes Naval Training Center is located just one hour South of Milwaukee.  Sector Lake Michigan has a small Coast Guard Exchange and Great Lakes Naval Training Center has a larger DOD exchange and commissary.

Religious denominations in the area:  Milwaukee is known for being culturally diverse and as such churches can be found for nearly all denominations.

MEMBERS WITHOUT DEPENDENTS

  Currently Milwaukee has 8 Unaccompanied Personnel Housing (UPH) rooms.  Occupancy for these rooms is determined by rank with the lowest ranking single members assigned and date assigned.  There are no female rooms so women are allowed to live on the economy regardless of rank.  Personal storage space is severely limited.  The barracks rooms are 150 square feet with a bed, wardrobe, desk, dresser and refrigerator.  This leaves little room for storing large items.  Each room has the capability to install an individual phone line and receive cable access (at your expense).

  Sector Lake Michigan has a galley which provides meals during Breakfast and Lunch.  They do not provide dinner.   As a newly reporting single E2 or E3 you can expect to be assigned to live in the Barracks.  The length of stay depends on how many new personnel of a lesser pay grade report in to Milwaukee.    Most people assigned to Milwaukee bank with U.S. Bank.  There are numerous banks and credit unions in the Milwaukee area to choose from.  Most of these banks allow online banking.

  Rate of auto insurance for a typical 18-20 yr old averages around $1800 to $2000 annually.  

  Milwaukee has more than 5 large malls located within a 20 minute drive from the station. 

MEMBERS WITH DEPENDENTS

  Apartments are plentiful in the Metro Milwaukee area.  The average cost of a two-bedroom apartment in the area is between $800 and $1000 dollars.  Other towns include - Cudahy, Greenfield, Brown Deer and St Francis to name a few.  All have their own advantages and disadvantages and living there depends heavily on personal opinion.  You can expect to receive $1069 in BAH, regardless of being an E2 or E3.    You can contact the Sector Housing Office at (414) 747-7138 if you have an questions.  There isn’t any Government owned housing in Milwaukee.

  Milwaukee is a large city with numerous doctors and clinics that are TRICARE providers.  Most dependents use a doctor who is close to where they live.  TRICARE Standard and Prime are available.  Dental providers, like medical, can be found all throughout the Milwaukee area which allows you to choose based on your needs.

  When reporting in at Station Milwaukee it is acceptable to bring your dependant when you report in.  We recommend you take some time to look for a place to live prior to reporting (if possible) due to the challenging nature of your first two weeks aboard.  

  Rate of auto insurance for typical young family also averages $1800 to $2000 annually.

Milwaukee at a glance  (From onmilwaukee.com)

Incorporated:
1846

Founders:
Solomon Juneau, George Walker, Byron Kilbourn

Location:
On the western shore of Lake Michigan, 90 miles north of Chicago.

Population:
610, 654 (city)/956,688 (county)/1.7 million (metro). America's 19th largest city.

Mayor:
Tom Barrett (Acting)

Milwaukee Public Schools:
District enrollment is 97,974 and the pupil/teacher ratio is 17. There are 18 high schools, 23 middle schools and 119 elementary schools in the district. Spending per pupil: $8,355 (national average is $5,387).

Average commute:
20 minutes, one of the lowest among the country's 37 largest metropolitan areas. Compare this to an average of 31 minutes in Chicago and 38 minutes in New York.

Ethnic make-up:
Almost half of all Milwaukeeans (48 percent) report German ancestry. Nearly 15 percent claim Polish descent and 13.8 percent are African-American. Among other groups represented are Irish (12.6 percent), English (10.4 percent), French (6.0 percent), Italian (3.6 percent), Hispanic (3.6 percent), Asian and Pacific Islander (1.3 percent) and American Indian (0.6 percent). 

Employment scene:
Less than 11 percent of the area's employees work in the public sector, considerably below the national average (15.9 percent). Just under 22 percent of Milwaukeeans work in manufacturing, the second-highest percentage among the nation's metropolitan areas. The service sector has experienced the biggest growth in recent years. 

Unemployment rate:
Below 4 percent over the past six years and below the national average for more than 30 years.

Fortune 1000 manufacturers based here:
Applied Power; Briggs & Stratton; Harley-Davidson Inc.; Harnischfeger Industries; Johnson Controls; Rockwell Automation. Fortune 1000 service firms based here: Firstar Corp.; Fiserv; Kohl's Corp.; Marshall & Ilsley Corp.; Manpower; Northwestern Mutual; Roundy's Inc.; Wisconsin Energy Corp. 

Other major area employers:
S.C. Johnson, Aurora Health Care, Covenant Health Care, Horizon Health Care, G.E. Medical Systems, Quad Graphics, Snap-On Tools, Jockey International, Miller Brewing.

Crime:
According to the FBI, Milwaukee -- the nation's 19th largest city -- had the 10th lowest violent crime rate in 1997 and 13th lowest overall.

Tallest building:
US Bank building, 777 W. Wisconsin Ave., 601 ft.

Major-league sports teams:
Brewers (baseball), Bucks (NBA), Wave (MISL), Admirals (AHL).

City of Milwaukee Web site:
milwaukee.gov
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Miller Park (Home of the Brewers)  
    
Milwaukee Botanical Gardens
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Milwaukee River Walk
Milwaukee Summerfest Grounds
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Sunset in Milwaukee
McKinley Marina by day

